

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.6427-6428/2023

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.**Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

**THE CONSORTIUM OF MR. MURARI LAL JALAN
AND MR. FLORIAN FRITSCH & ANR.****Respondent(s)**

**(With IA No.203259/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.203258/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)**

Date : 09-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.D. Datta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Arveena Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Avinash B. Amarnath, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Civil Appeals on 12 October 2023 along with Civil Appeal No 3892 of 2023, Civil Appeal Nos 3736-3737 of 2023, Civil Appeal Nos 4131-4134 of 2023 and Civil Appeal Diary No 27067 of 2023.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar**