

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3892/2023

JET AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE ENGINEERS WELFARE ASSOCIATIONAppellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH CHHAWCHHARIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23970/2023 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF IA No. 234427/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 38217/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 3736-3737/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 103921/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 103920/2023 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

C.A. No. 4131-4134/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 125738/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD IA No.122765/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 122763/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 27067/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 154834/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL IA No.154842/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6427-6428/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 203258/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY IA No. 203259/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. N.venkataraman, A.S.G.
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
 Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Megha Karwal, Adv.
 Ms. Isha Virmani, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
 Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
 Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR
 Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Krishnendu Datta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Harish Nadda, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
 Mr. Aashish Vats, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Anant Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Srishty Kaul, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Krishnendu Dutta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Kripal, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Mahajan, Adv.
 Ms. Arveena Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Vats, Adv.
 Ms. Rajat Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Avinash B. Amarnath, AOR
 Mr. Rajat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
 Ms. Shubhangi Negi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.
 Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
 Mr. Dhirajkumar Tatola, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Mehul Bachhawat, Adv.
 Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Adv.
 Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Nisarg Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, AGI
Ms. Ekta Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Mr. Divyank Dutt Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Isha Virmani, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Vardhan, Adv.
Ms. Amiy Shukla, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the Appeals on 05 December 2023.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**